Erdington and Saltley Primary Schools’ FA
Archives: 2018/19 Season

The 2018/19 Team

Date Black Team Competition Result Gold Team Competition Result

08/09/2018 Various BPSFA r-asside 6N various BPSFA 7-asside o
Championship Championship

15/09/2018 Sutton BPSFA 9-a-side W 12-0

Coldfield B League

BPSFA 9-a-side
League and BPSFA 9-a-side

22/09/2018 Aston A WMCSEA 9-a-side W 14-2 Aston B League W 6-2
League
29/09/2018
BPSFA 9-a-side
South South .
. League and S BPSFA 9-a-side
06/10/2018 Birmingham WMCSEA 9-a-side L 6-3 Birmingham League W 5-1
Blue Red
League
East BPSFA 9-a-side
13/10/2018 Birmingham  League W6-2
20/10/2018 Wolverhampton WMCSFA 9-a-side g Gloucester Representative | 7 4
Cup Game
Erdingtonand  Representative
27/10/2018 Saltley C Game L 5-4
South Representative
03/11/2018 Birmingham Gaf’ne W 3-0
Under 10s
10/11/2018 S(_)uth BPSFA 9-a-side W 12-1 Egst _ BPSFA 9-a-side W 4-1
Birmingham B League Birmingham League
17/11/2018 Various WMCSFA 72 \won
sidde Cup
24/11/2018 Aston A BPSFA 9-a-side | ; 5
League
01/12/2018
08/12/2018 TBC Aston B Representative W 7-2
15/12/2018 Dudley WMCSFA-9-a-side pp,
League
22/12/2018 Various EES‘FA winter— \von
29/12/2018

05/01/2019 Wolverhampton Representative D 3-3 Wolverhampton Representative L 4-3
Daniel Sturridge  P3, W1, Daniel Sturridge P4, WO,

12/01/2019 Various Cup: Week 1 DI, L1 Various Cup: Week 1 D2, L2
ESFA National
19/01/2019 Various Qualifiers @ WON

Sporting Khasla



26/01/2019
02/02/2019
09/02/2019

16/02/2019

23/02/2019

02/03/2019

09/03/2019

16/03/2019

23/03/2019

30/03/2019

06/04/2019

13/04/2019
20/04/2019
27/04/2019

01/05/2019

10/05/2019

08/06/2019

15/06/2019

22/06/2019

Various

Wolverhampton

Leicester

Sutton
Coldfield A

Various

Aston B

South
Birmingham

Leicester

Solihull

Gloucester

Various

South
Birmingham

Aston

ESFA National
9-a-side Finals

WMCSFA

Burton Shield

Final

Daniel Sturridge P4, W3,
Cup: Week 2 D1
WMCSFA-9-a-side L1
League

WMCSFA-9-a-side W 4-1
League

BPSFA 9-a-side

League and

WMCSFA 9-a-side V82
League

ESFA Midlands 7- Runners-
a-side Final up
BPSFA 9-a-side W 10-0
League

Representative W 9-1
Burtpn_ShleId W 4-0
Semi-final
WMCSFA-9-a-side W 7-3
League

Representative L 21
Game

BPSFA Chris Smith

Cup Qualifying P3W3
BPSFA Chris Smith L 50
Cup Final

Representative L 5.3
Game

Chelmsford D 0-0
Plymouth W 1-0
Sunderland W 1-0
Liverpool L1-0
Chelmsford D 0-0
Solihull W 3-1

Various

East
Birmingham
South
Birmingham
Blue

Daniel Sturridge
Cup: Week 2

Representative

BPSFA 9-a-side
League

Sutton Coldfield BPSFA 9-a-side

B

Aston Under 10s

Sutton Coldfield

Walsall FC

Gloucester
Under 10s

Various

League

Under 10s
Representative
BPSFA 9-a-side
League

Representative
Game

Representative
Game

BPSFA Summer

Cup

P4, W3,
D1

W 2-1

L 4-2

L3-1

W 7-4

W 4-2

L 8-3

Winners



Man of the

er School Games Match Clean sheets Goals
Alfie Abbey 7 1 8
Andrae Heathlands 1

Callam Town 26 2 33
Cian L SS. Peterand Paul 9 2 10
Chase Paget 5 0
Che Erdington Hall 1 0
Cody St. Margaret Mary 6 1
Cole Brookvale 8 0
Corey Corpus Christi 6 1

Daniel Brookvale 11 1 3
Daniel E New Hall 23 5 30
Danny Abbey 29 8 0
Declan Abbey 7 1
Elijah Harper Bell 20 3 1
Ethan Abbey 30 4 4
Emron Corpus Christi 4

Gonzalo SS. Peter and Paul 13 1 10
Hasan St. Mary and St. John 1

Hughey Abbey 15 0
Jack Short Heath 5 0
Jahkadi Hillstone 8 0
Jason St. Mary and St. John 14 2 6
Jeval Featherstone 23 3 10
Joshua Gunter 2

Joshua St. Joes 22 2 13
Jude Audley 8 1

Kamarni SS. Peterand Paul 1

Kayden Marsh Hill 22 8
Keon SS. Peter and Paul 14 11
Kian B St. Margaret Mary 2

Kian C Marsh Hill 16 1 5
Kian S Heathlands 21 4 6
Kyran Birches Green 31 4 25
Lennon Oval 19 3 9
Markie Hillstone 31 3 62
Oscar Abbey 21 0
Rhys Marsh Hill 23 2 0
Riley Heathlands 4 5
Romaeo St. Matthews 20 2 11
Sean St. Margaret Mary 18 1 3
Tavani St. Clements 21 5 12
Toby Abbey 23 2 29
Wiktor SS. Peter and Paul 19 2 0



Gold Team Honours
BPSFA Winter Shield — Winners
BPSFA Summer Cup — Winners

BPSFA League — Runners-up

Black Team Honours

BPSFA League Winners

BPSFA 7-a-side Winners

WMCSFA 7-a-side Winners

WMCSFA Cup Winners

ESFA Midlands Premier League Cup Winners
BPSFA Chris Smith Cup Runners-up

Midland Challenge Trophy Runners-up

English Schools’ FA Midlands 7-a-side Runners-up
English Schools’ FA National 7-a-side Finalists

English Schools’ FA National 9-a-side Third Place

Birmingham Primary Schools’ FA League

Team Played Won Drew Lost
Erdington and Saltley Black 7 6 0 1
Erdington and Saltley Gold 6 4 0 3
South Birmingham Blue 7 7 0 0
Sutton Coldfield A 5 3 0 3
Aston A 6 3 0 3
Sutton Coldfield U10s 7 4 0 3
East Birmingham 8 1 1 6
South Birmingham Red 5 1 0 4
Aston B 6 0 1 5

For
65
24
25
15
20
14
16
10
7

Against
13
17

8
17
29
23
27
26
31

Diff

Points
18
12
11

12



West Midlands County Schools’ FA League

Mixed Under 11 Inter-Association
Pos Team F W | D|L | Gs|Ga| Gd|Pts
1 South Birmingham| 7| 5| 1| 1| 25| 15| 10| 16
2 Sclihull| 7| 4| 1| 2| 31| 18| 13| 13
3 Wolverhampton| 7| 4| 1| 2| 12| 13| -1 13
4 Erdington & Saltley| 6| 4| 0| 2| 37| 17| 20| 12
5 Sutton Coldheld| & 2| 1| 3| 17| 23| -&| 7
6 Leicester And District| &| 1| 3| 2 9| 13| -4| 6
7 Aston| 5| 0| 1| 4| 8| 31|-23| 1
8 Brierley Hill & Dudley| 4| 0O 0| 4 2] 11| -9| 0
Q *Halesown & Stourbridge| 0O 0O 0| @ 0 0 0] 0
Under 11s

CK - Danny Collins
RB - Jeval McKenzie
LB — Romaeo Thompson

CB - Kian Shewlle

CB - Rhys Francis-Webb
RB/LB - Elijah Fyfield Mcleary
RB/LB - Ethan Mee

CM - Toby Ugorji

CM - Markie Meade
RM - Tavani Copeland
LM - Callam O’Neil

ST — Kyran Willis
ST — Daniel Efeiye




