

Erdington and Saltley Primary Schools' FA

Archives: 2018/19 Season

The 2018/19 Team

Date	Black Team	Competition	Result	Gold Team	Competition	Result
08/09/2018	Various	BPSFA 7-a-side Championship	WON	Various	BPSFA 7-a-side Championship	5th
15/09/2018	Sutton Coldfield B	BPSFA 9-a-side League BPSFA 9-a-side	W 12-0			
22/09/2018	Aston A	League and WMCSFA 9-a-side League	W 14-2	Aston B	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 6-2
29/09/2018						
06/10/2018	South Birmingham Blue	BPSFA 9-a-side League and WMCSFA 9-a-side League	L 6-3	South Birmingham Red	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 5-1
13/10/2018	East Birmingham	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 6-2			
20/10/2018	Wolverhampton	WMCSFA 9-a-side Cup	W 9-0	Gloucester	Representative Game	L 7-1
27/10/2018				Erdington and Saltley C	Representative Game	L 5-4
03/11/2018				South Birmingham Under 10s	Representative Game	W 3-0
10/11/2018	South Birmingham B	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 12-1	East Birmingham	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 4-1
17/11/2018	Various	WMCSFA 7-a-sidde Cup	WON			
24/11/2018				Aston A	BPSFA 9-a-side League	L 7-3
01/12/2018						
08/12/2018	TBC			Aston B	Representative	W 7-2
15/12/2018	Dudley	WMCSFA-9-a-side League	PP			
22/12/2018				Various	BPSFA Winter Cup	WON
29/12/2018						
05/01/2019	Wolverhampton	•	D 3-3	Wolverhampton	-	L 4-3
12/01/2019	Various	Daniel Sturridge Cup: Week 1	P3, W1, D1, L1	Various	Daniel Sturridge Cup: Week 1	P4, W0, D2, L2
19/01/2019	Various	ESFA National Qualifiers @ Sporting Khasla	WON			

26/01/2019	Various	Daniel Sturridge Cup: Week 2	P4, W3, D1	Various	Daniel Sturridge Cup: Week 2	P4, W3, D1
02/02/2019		•			•	
09/02/2019	Wolverhampton	League				
16/02/2019	Leicester	WMCSFA-9-a-side League	W 4-1	East Birmingham	Representative	W 2-1
23/02/2019				South Birmingham Blue	BPSFA 9-a-side League	L 4-2
02/03/2019	Sutton Coldfield A	BPSFA 9-a-side League and WMCSFA 9-a-side League	W 8-2			
09/03/2019	Various	ESFA Midlands 7- a-side Final	Runners- up			
16/03/2019	Aston B	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 10-0			
23/03/2019	South Birmingham	Representative	W 9-1	Sutton Coldfield B	BPSFA 9-a-side League	L 3-1
30/03/2019	Leicester	Burton Shield Semi-final	W 4-0	Aston Under 10s	Under 10s Representative	W 7-4
06/04/2019	Solihull	WMCSFA-9-a-side League	W 7-3	Sutton Coldfield	BPSFA 9-a-side League	W 4-2
13/04/2019				Walsall FC	Representative Game	
20/04/2019						
27/04/2019	Gloucester	Representative Game	L 2-1	Gloucester Under 10s	Representative Game	L 8-3
01/05/2019	Various	BPSFA Chris Smith Cup Qualifying		Various	BPSFA Summer Cup	Winners
10/05/2019	South Birmingham	BPSFA Chris Smith Cup Final	L 5-0			
08/06/2019	Aston	Representative Game	L 5-3			
		Chelmsford	D 0-0			
	EGEAN 1	Plymouth	W 1-0			
15/06/2019	ESFA National 9-a-side Finals	Sunderland	W 1-0			
	. a stac i mais	Liverpool	L 1-0			
		Chelmsford	D 0-0			
22/06/2019	WMCSFA Burton Shield Final	Solihull	W 3-1			

er	School	Games	Man of the Match	Clean sheets	Goals
Alfie	Abbey	7	Match	1	8
Andrae	Heathlands	1		-	Ü
Callam	Town	26	2		33
Cian L	SS. Peter and Paul	9	2		10
Chase	Paget	5	_		0
Che	Erdington Hall	1			0
Cody	St. Margaret Mary	6			1
Cole	Brookvale	8			0
Corey	Corpus Christi	6		1	
Daniel	Brookvale	11	1		3
Daniel E	New Hall	23	5		30
Danny	Abbey	29		8	0
Declan	Abbey	7			1
Elijah	Harper Bell	20	3		1
Ethan	Abbey	30	4		4
Emron	Corpus Christi	4			
Gonzalo	SS. Peter and Paul	13	1		10
Hasan	St. Mary and St. John	1			
Hughey	Abbey	15			0
Jack	Short Heath	5			0
Jahkadi	Hillstone	8			0
Jason	St. Mary and St. John	14	2		6
Jeval	Featherstone	23	3		10
Joshua	Gunter	2			
Joshua	St. Joes	22	2		13
Jude	Audley	8		1	
Kamarni	SS. Peter and Paul	1			
Kayden	Marsh Hill	22			8
Keon	SS. Peter and Paul	14			11
Kian B	St. Margaret Mary	2			
Kian C	Marsh Hill	16	1		5
Kian S	Heathlands	21	4		6
Kyran	Birches Green	31	4		25
Lennon	Oval	19	3		9
Markie	Hillstone	31	3		62
Oscar	Abbey	21			0
Rhys	Marsh Hill	23	2		0
Riley	Heathlands	4			5
Romaeo	St. Matthews	20	2		11
Sean	St. Margaret Mary	18	1		3
Tavani	St. Clements	21	5		12
Toby	Abbey	23	2		29
Wiktor	SS. Peter and Paul	19	2		0

Gold Team Honours

BPSFA Winter Shield - Winners

BPSFA Summer Cup – Winners

BPSFA League - Runners-up

Black Team Honours

BPSFA League Winners

BPSFA 7-a-side Winners

WMCSFA 7-a-side Winners

WMCSFA Cup Winners

ESFA Midlands Premier League Cup Winners

BPSFA Chris Smith Cup Runners-up

Midland Challenge Trophy Runners-up

English Schools' FA Midlands 7-a-side Runners-up

English Schools' FA National 7-a-side Finalists

English Schools' FA National 9-a-side Third Place

Birmingham Primary Schools' FA League

Team	Played	Won	Drew	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Erdington and Saltley Black	7	6	0	1	65	13	52	18
Erdington and Saltley Gold	6	4	0	3	24	17	7	12
South Birmingham Blue	7	7	0	0	25	8	17	11
Sutton Coldfield A	5	3	0	3	15	17	-2	9
Aston A	6	3	0	3	20	29	-9	9
Sutton Coldfield U10s	7	4	0	3	14	23	-9	12
East Birmingham	8	1	1	6	16	27	-11	4
South Birmingham Red	5	1	0	4	10	26	-16	3
Aston B	6	0	1	5	7	31	-24	1

West Midlands County Schools' FA League

Mixed Under 11 Inter-Association									
Pos	Team	Р	W	D	L	Gs	Ga	Gd	Pts
1	South Birmingham	7	5	1	1	25	15	10	16
2	Solihull	7	4	1	2	31	18	13	13
3	Wolverhampton	7	4	1	2	12	13	-1	13
4	Erdington & Saltley	6	4	0	2	37	17	20	12
5	Sutton Coldfield	6	2	1	3	17	23	-6	7
6	Leicester And District	6	1	3	2	9	13	-4	6
7	Aston	5	0	1	4	8	31	-23	1
8	Brierley Hill & Dudley	4	0	0	4	2	11	-9	0
9	*Halesown & Stourbridge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Under 11s

GK - Danny Collins

RB - Jeval McKenzie

LB - Romaeo Thompson

CB – Kian Shewlle

CB - Rhys Francis-Webb

RB/LB - Elijah Fyfield Mcleary

RB/LB - Ethan Mee

CM - Toby Ugorji

CM – Markie Meade

RM - Tavani Copeland

LM - Callam O'Neil

ST – Kyran Willis

ST - Daniel Efeiye